which the certified copy of the High Court orders sanctioning the Scheme are filed with the Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra, Mumbai.

According to clause 11 of the Scheme of Amalgamation, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company post amalgamation has been increased from
` 17,50,00,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Crores Fifty Lacs) divided into 1,25,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Five Lacs) Equity shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten
only) each and 5,00,000 (Five Lacs) 6% Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of ` 100/-(Rupees Hundred only) to ` 41,50,00,000/- (Rupees
Forty One Crores Fifty Lacs only), divided into 3,05,00,000 (Three Crores Five Lacs only) Equity shares of ` 10 (Rupees Ten) each and 5,00,000
(Five Lacs only) 6% Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of ` 100/- (Rupees Hundred only) and 60,00,000 (Sixty Lacs) Preference Shares
of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

Pursuant to the said Scheme, the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 27th October, 2014 has issued and allotted 1,90,80,000

[...]

In case of MRBPL, in the ratio of 100 (One Hundred) equity share of face value of `.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid up in the Transferee
Company for every 100 (one Hundred) Equity Share of the face value of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each fully paid up in MRBPL.

In case of MPFL in the ratio of 201 (Two Hundred and One) equity share of face value of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid up in the
Transferee Company for every 100 (One Hundred )Equity Share of the face value of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid up in the MPFL.

Consequent to the said allotment, the paid-up share capital of the Company has increased from ` 11,23,16,000/- to ` 30,31,16,000/-.

[...]

Monarch Projects and Finmarkets Limited (MPFL) Stock Broking and Depository Participant

(b) Method of accounting used to reflect the amalgamation The Pooling of Interests Method
(c ) Particulars of the scheme sanctioned under a statute
(d) The scheme has envisaged an exchange ratio as under:
- MPFL - 201 (Two Hundred and One) Equity Shares of `. 10/- each of NSBL for every 100 (One Hundred) Equity Share of `.10/-
each held in MPFL.
- MRBPL - 100 (One Hundred) Equity Shares of `. 10/- each of NSBL for every 100 (One Hundred) Equity Share of `.10/- each held
in MRBPL.

Note  34 ACCOUNTING TREATMENT ON AMALGAMATION